day P			
04-26-20	02		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	110 Department (8) (88)		
10206828	38 Autom 40 14 0: 25		
4/15/02 RECORDATION			
1/17/0 Z RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET OF THE OFFICE		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel# Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Esquire Deposition Services, LLC 4/1/02			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Limited Liability Company			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name The Hobart West Group, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 25A Vreeland Rd., Ste. 200			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Florham Park	NJ 07932		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
02 DBYRNE 00000021 1764828 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 DP			
2 125.00 QP	any substant 28 relation par Pour Short to be recorded leadsting time for equipment the destinant and		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	Michael E. Jarv	vis, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	The Hobart West Group, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	dress (line 2) 25A Vreeland Rd., Ste. 200				
Address (line 3)	(line 3) Florham Park, NJ 07932				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doos	cument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	lemark Application Number	<del>~~</del>	976572		
			976577		
		1939824    2	205842		
		1943951 2	372100		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number:					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
<i></i>	<i>)</i> —	Minth	4/4/2		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0896

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 1, 2002 (this "Assignment") is entered into by and between Esquire Deposition Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and The Hobart West Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee believe it to be in the best interest of each to transfer ownership of certain trademarks and service marks directly to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to all service marks, trademarks, trade names, the registrations and applications relating to the trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill inherent therein, that are listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks"). Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys the goodwill symbolized by each of the Marks and all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to any cause of action that has heretofore arisen or that may arise with respect to the unconsented use or infringement of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall execute, or use its reasonable efforts at its reasonable expense to have carefully executed, any further documents as may be reasonably requested by Purchaser in order to fully effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed on its behalf as of the date first written above.

Esquire Deposition Services, LLC

By: The Hobart West Group, Inc.,

Managing Member

The Hobart West Group, Inc.

- // /Z

Kenneth Thorn Chairman &CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0897

## EXHIBIT A

## **U. S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DEPONET (Stylized)	1,764,828	04/13/93
Fan Design	1,939,824	12/05/95
DEPONET and Fan Design	1,943,951	12/26/95
Q.A. (Stylized)	1,976,572	05/28/96
DEPONET	2,205,842	11/24/98
E Logo	2,372,100	08/01/00

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0898